Ankur Kalra, General Secretary took all the participants through the agenda and took up each of the points 
mentioned as follows: ​

1.​ EEMAGINE 2025  

Final P&L of EEMAGINE 
While ₹17 lakhs was declared in the 8th NEC meeting by Treasurer Jagmohan Singh, the current 
profit is ₹6,26,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand), due to some additional payments 
that came up. It was approved by the president and closed.  

Meeting to Discuss Learnings/Shortcomings of EEMAGINE 2025 
A separate meeting with all stakeholders of EEMAGINE 2025 is to be held to discuss the 
learnings and close all discussions with NEC.